
 

 

2024/2025/2026 Operations Dates 
Updated: 3.8.24 

 

Aurora Winter Train: 2024-2025 
Weekend Service:  
Northbound, Saturdays I Southbound, Sundays: Saturday, September 21, 2024 – Sunday, May 11, 2025 
Shoulder Season: Saturday, September 21, 2024 – Sunday, November 17, 2024 & Saturday, April 5 – Sunday, May 11, 2025 
Peak Season: Monday, November 18, 2024 – Friday, April 4, 2025 

 
Midweek Service: 
Northbound, Tuesdays: Southbound, Wednesdays 
February 11, 2025 February 12, 2025 
February 18, 2025 February 19, 2025 
February 25, 2025 February 26, 2025 
March 4, 2025 March 5, 2025 
March 11, 2025 March 12, 2025 
March 18, 2025 March 19, 2025 
March 25, 2025 March 26, 2025 
April 1, 2025 April 2, 2025 
Northbound, Thursdays: Southbound, Fridays: 
February 27, 2025 February 28, 2025 
March 6, 2025 March 7, 2025 
March 13, 2025 March 14, 2025 
March 20, 2025 March 21, 2025 
March 27, 2025 March 28, 2025 

 

Hurricane Turn Train: Winter 2024-2025 
First Thursday of each month*: Thursday, October 3, 2024 – Thursday, May 1, 2025 
*No Hurricane Turn service in March, see Aurora Winter Train Schedule 
 

Coastal Classic Train: Summer 2025 
Saturday, May 10, 2025 – Sunday, September 14, 2025 
Shoulder Season: Saturday, May 10 – Saturday, May 31 & Thursday, September 4 – Sunday, September 14, 2025 
Peak Season: Sunday, June 1 – Wednesday, September 3, 2025 
 
Denali Star Train: Summer 2025 
Wednesday, May 14 (Northbound only) – Thursday, September 18 (Southbound only), 2025 
 
Glacier Discovery Train: Summer 2025 
Round-trip service ANCHORAGE to WHITTIER: 
Monday, May 12; Saturday, May 17; Sunday, May 18; Wednesday, May 21, 2025 
Round-trip service ANCHORAGE to WHITTIER & SPENCER: 
Saturday, May 24 – Friday, May 30, 2025 
Daily round-trip service including GRANDVIEW:  
Saturday, May 31 – Monday, September 15, 2025  
 
Hurricane Turn Train: Summer 2025 (Thursday – Monday) 
Thursday, May 15 – Sunday, September 14, 2025 

 

Aurora Winter Train: 2025-2026 
Weekend service, Northbound, Saturdays I Southbound, Sundays: TBD 
Midweek service: TBD 
 
Hurricane Turn Train: Winter 2025-2026 
First Thursday of each month: Thursday, October 2, 2025 – Thursday, May 7, 2026 


